

February 05, 2024

The Manager (Listing) BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai: - 400001

Scrip Code: 534618

Subject: - Intimation of Institutional Investor/Analyst Meeting under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR Regulations"), the Senior Management of the Company will be interacting with a few Institutional Investors and Analysts at Mumbai on Thursday, February 08, 2024.

Date and time	Particulars	Type of Meeting	Mode
Thursday, February 08, 2024, 3 P.m. onwards	Meeting between Senior Management of the Company and Institutional Investors/ Analysts	One-to- One/Group	Virtual

The Meeting schedule is subject to last-minute changes, due to exigencies on the part of Analyst / Institutional Investors or the Company.

The discussion will be the preview of 'Investor Presentation – Q3FY24', which has already been submitted with the stock exchange and uploaded on the company website at <u>www.waareertl.com</u> for the information for the Members and the public at large.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Waaree Renewable Technologies Limited

Pujan Doshi Managing Director DIN: 07063863 Email Id: <u>pujandoshi@waareertl.com</u>.

Waaree Renewable Technologies Limited

(A subsidiary of Waaree Energies Limited) 504, Western Edge-1, Off. Western Express Highway, Borivali (E), Mumbai 400 066. Maharashtra INDIA

 Tel.: +91 22 6644 4444
 CIN : 93000MH1999PLC120470

 E : info@waareertl.com
 GST: 27AADCS 1824J2ZB

 W : www.waareertl.com